Learn the abbreviated F-Z

Fam. Family. Family room. Beware that use of this word can violate Fair Housing Laws.

Fin. Finished. Basements can be fully finished (full fin) or partially finished (part fin).

Fplc. Fireplace. Fireplaces can be gas (gas fplc) or wood burning (wb fplc).

Flr. Floor. As in first floor master bedroom (1st flr mstr).

Grdn. Flower gardens or garden level. Can describe exterior landscaping or a interior living level that is partially below ground level.
Gar. Garage. A enclosed space for storage.
GFA. Gas forced air. A type of heating system.
Grt. Great room. A combined (combo) family, kitchen and breakfast room.
 

Hdwd. Hardwood floors. Beware softer woods are through into this category. Bamboo and poplar can't take the same wear and tear as maple and oak. Diagonal hardwood (d/hdwd) and parquet (parq) are other options.
HVAC. Heating,ventilating and air conditioning. Refers to an all-in-one heating and cooling system.
H/War. Home warranty. The sellers have purchased a warranty on the home to protect buyers from repair expenses.
Hr. Hour. 24 hour notice to tour a property.
 

Incl. Includes. Any items that would be considered personal property (pers prop) that the sellers are leaving in the home.
Int. Interior. As in decorating (decor) or professionally (pro) designed.
 

Kit. Kitchen. That's an easy one.
L. List price. The advertised price of a home.
Liv. Living room. A formal room typically adjacent to the front entrance of a home.
Loc. Located or location. Location rules in residential real estate.
LL. Lower level. A nice word for basement.
L.O. Listing office. The brokerage to contact concerning a specific listing.
 

Maint. Maintenance. Can apply to amount of work to maintain a home or what is included in the homeowners association charges to property owners.
MT. Market time. Same as days-on-market.
Mstr. Master bath or bedroom. The designated space where the homeowners bath and sleep.
Mech. Mechanical systems. The cooling, electrical, heating, and plumbing systems in a home.
MO. Month. Monthly assessments or month-to-month rental.
 

Ofc. Office. Home office (hom ofc) or office space (ofc spc).
O/M. Off-market. A property that has been withdrawn from the Multiple Listing Service.
Prkg. Parking. Options (opt) include off-street (off-st), space (spc) or covered (covd).
Pend. Pending. When a property in the MLS is under contract and close to closing or escrow.
Priv. Pvt. Private. Entrance (entr) or road (rd).
Poss. Possession. The date when a buyer can occupy (occ) a property.
PCHG. Price Change. The price has been lowered motivated or raised (difficult sellers).
 

Rm. Room. 
S. Sale price. The recorded price a property sold for.
Scrnd. Screened. Lanai's (lan) or porches (por).
Sec. Security. System (sys) or building. Or a deposit (dep).
Sep. separate. Entrance or room not combined with another.
Sing Fam. single family home. A detached dwelling.
Slider. Sliding door(s). Usually pertains to sliding glass pr patio (pat) doors.
Sq ft. Square Feet. Verify all square footage measurements on home marketing materials.
Sty. Story. Describes the number of levels in a home. 
Sty. Style. The architectural character of a home. Colonial (Col), ranch (ran) or traditional (trad).
 

Tx. Taxes. Property taxes for last (2005=05) attainable year (yr). 
Thruout. Throughout. Hardwood floors in every room.
TH. Town home. Attached home.
Trans. Transportation. Convenient to buses, trains or highways (hwys).
 

U/C. Under contract. A property has a fully executed contract to purchase.
Util. Utility (ies). Cable, Electric, gas, oil and telephone services provided to a home.
U/C. Under contract. A property has a fully executed contract to purchase.
Util. Utility (ies). Cable, Electric, gas, oil and telephone services provided to a home.
 

Vin. Vintage. A home that was built prior to World War II.
 

W/D. Washer and dryer. Side by side (SBS) or stackable (stk).
W/. With. Wood burning fireplace with gas starter. Wbfp w/gas Str.
Wbfp. Wood burning fireplace. 
 

Yd. Yard. Front, back or side landscaped areas.
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